BUSINESS SCHEDULE OF FEES
AND SERVICE CHARGES

U.S. CENTURY BANK

Effective Date: December 5, 2016

Member

=

EQUAL BOUSING
LENDER



Business Account Maintenance Fees

Business DDA Checking

Minimum balance: $100 to open account.

Maintenance Fee: No monthly maintenance fee based on a minimum daily balance
of $1,500. If the balance falls below the required minimum amount, a $15 will be
charged per monthly statement cycle.

Cash Processing Fee: First $12,000 free per month, thereafter .20¢ per $100.
Transaction Fee: First 200 items free per month, thereafter .20¢ per item.

Printed Statement Fee: $6.95 per month.

Business Analysis Checking

Minimum balance: $100 to open account.

Maintenance Fee: $15 per monthly statement cycle.

Cash Processing Fee: First $12,000 free per month, thereafter .20¢ per $100.
*Additional fees are charged per monthly statement cycle in relations to the
transactions that present against the account and customer may receive earning
credits.

HOA Business Checking

Minimum balance: $100 to open account.
Maintenance Fee: None

HOA Business Money Market

Minimum balance: $500 to open account.
Maintenance Fee: None

Century Plus Business Money Market

Minimum balance: $500 to open account.

Maintenance Fee: No monthly maintenance fee with a minimum daily balance of
$10,000. If the balance falls below the required minimum amount, a $10 fee will be
charged per monthly statement cycle.

Century Gold Business MM (Money Market)

Minimum balance: $500 to open account.

Maintenance Fee: No monthly maintenance fee with a minimum daily balance of
$500. If the balance falls below the required minimum amount, a $10 fee will be
charged per monthly statement cycle.

Century Plus Business Savings

Minimum balance: $500 to open account.

Maintenance Fee: No monthly maintenance fee with a minimum daily balance of
$2,500. If the balance falls below the required minimum amount, a $10 fee will be
charged per quarterly statement cycle.



Business NOW Checking (Interest Bearing)

Minimum balance: $100 to open account.

Maintenance Fee: No monthly maintenance fee with a minimum daily balance of
$2,500. If the balance falls below the required minimum amount a $15 fee will be
charged per monthly statement cycle.

Cash Processing Fee: First $12,000 free per month, thereafter .20¢ per $100.

IOTA NOW Checking

Minimum balance: $100 to open account. No minimum daily balance required.
Maintenance Fee: $15 per monthly statement cycle.
Cash Processing Fee: First $12,000 free per month, thereafter .20¢ per $100.



Additional Fees and Services

Payment Orders:

Cashier’s Check
CUSTOMIBE ettt e eee e e ee e eeeeea e eeeeeaeaeeeeeaans $10.00
NON-CUSTOMEE .. vttt et reeee st e s seesenee e ereeee $30.00
COUNEEE CRECK.c..vieeee ettt ettt et e e st st ee st eae e seaseans $1.50
Wire Transfer
Incoming Wire Transfer Fee........couvevvveveevvneverennnns $15.00
Incoming Cash Management
Wire Transfer FEE... oo eeeeeeeeeeee e $15.00
Outgoing Wire Transfer Fee......ccooevevivvceenececiene. $30.00
Outgoing INTL Wire TRF (Transfer) Fee.........c........ $45.00
Wire INVestiatioNn.........cccueeeveeeeeeeeee e e $15.00
WWITE TEACEE ettt e et e see st er s e eeeeessen s $15.00
Wire Notice by Email Confirmation ................... No Charge
Draft in Foreign CUrrency......ccocevecevececeeeeceeceeeee e $20.00
Cash Management ACH/WIRE (per acct)................ $40.00
Cash Management ACH (per acct)......cccoceeevvereerenene. $25.00
Cash Management WIRE (per acct)....c..cccuvveeeruvennn. $25.00
Basic Cash Management (per month).........cccu....... $10.00
Domestic Wire Transfers (onling).......ccccoeeevvveeeeennne. $20.00
International Wire Transfers (online)..................... $30.00
Safe Deposit Boxes:
BOXES 27X5” ... ettt eee s et ettt eee e aeeten e e s $20.00
I YOS $30.00
3 X107 e e b $50.00
B7XS"¥ ettt ettt e et et n $40.00
57X10” ettt sttt e $100.00
000 ¥4 0 TSN $150.00
(*Only available at our Aventura Branch)
Lt FOO ettt et ee e eee e et eeseeeee e neene $10.00
Safe Deposit BOX DrilliNg......cc.covevieenriveveeveeneineens $200.00
K@Y DEPOSIt..rveritiecrieeectite v erreteesvetessrsvesersressteresnseaes $25.00
Other Services:
BONA COl@CEIONS c. ettt ettt e et eee e e e eeeaea e $20.00
Audit ConfirmMation..........cceeeeveeeiseerireseesse e seeenans $10.00
Automatic Sweep Transfer.......ooccveveeeeseveceeee e, $5.00
Customer Safekeeping (per month)......ccccceeeeeeevveeennneee. $5.00
Photocopy Document (Per COPY)...coevererrmeneereerereernsenrans $2.00
Hold Mail (per Mmonth).......ccccceeevereeereeeieecee e $20.00
NOTAIY SEIVICE....uoiviiirieeerie st e eesee et et es e sesens $10.00
SigNature GUArantee.......coveecenecvrveecere et enaes $5.00
Research (Per NOUI) ... et $25.00
Returned mail (per month)......ccccovvveeveceieecee e $20.00
Night Depository Annual Fee........ccoeeeveeeveceienreenecne e $35.00
Night Depository Key Replacement.........ccccceevevverrnnne. $25.00
Bulk Deposit Processing (per hour).......cccceeeeeeeeneenene. $15.00
Coin rolls (Per Order) ......uvcreeeeeeeee et $5.00

Strapped bills- outgoing (per order) .......ccccueeeurenne.n....35.00
BanK REFEIENCE. ..ceeeeeee ettt eee e eeeee e $10.00
Non-USCB Customer Check Cashing Fee..........cccccuu.e.... $7.00
Remote Deposit Capture

(per location, per month).......ccceevceieececcesisesceee e $50.00
Wholesale LockboX.........cceeeveeeciieeeecireeeeen. By Arrangement

Funds/Transaction Related:

0o Yo B a1V (1= o O $35.00
Overdraft Coverage Transfer........ccoooveeeveeveccececceeenene $10.00
INEEINAl TraNSTO ettt e e e e e e $10.00
Interest on Uncollected Funds.........ccocoveveecvvveeennneen. 18.00%
(for the overdrawn amount per day)
NSF/ Check Charge*™ ........cc.ooevviveverevenniecee e $38.00
Uncollected Funds Charge
(paid or returned item)......cc.coeeveeeecne v $27.00
Charge Back Check (loan payment)........ccccececuveennnns $25.00
DepOSit COMTECLION.....cucveveeerereerereerereerereereereeereeeveereens $5.00
Deposit Item ChargebacK.........ccceevvveeeveveenreecveenreenenns $10.00
Non-US Century ATM Charge.......coccueeeeeeeveenreesveenneenne. $3.00
Debit Card Replacement.........cc.coueveverereieresreesveenneenne.s $10.00
ATM/Debit Cards Special Handling................cccccceeen. $20.00
ATM/Debit Cards Rush Orders..........c.coevviieieniininannns $60.00
Instant Issue Debit Card.....ccooueeeueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e $10.00
Non-Customer ATM TransactionsS.......cccceeeeevvniieveeieinenn. $3.50
Levies/Garnishment/Legal Process.......c.cccecevveennen.. $100.00
ColleCtioN-DOMESTIC.....ccueeeeeieeee e eeeeeeeeeaeeeens $25.00
Collection-FOr@IZN ......coeeeveveerieereeereeereieereeeveeaveevaens $70.00
Excessive Activity-Money Market (per item)............. $10.00
Excessive Activity-Savings Acct (per item)................... $3.00
Remote Deposit Capture (per item).......cccceeveeeer cernenee. $0.15
ACH/Positive Pay/Block (per acct).....ccccevvvevreeennnne. $15.00
ACH Originated (per item).......ccccvevvrevveveeneenrecere e $0.15
ACH Return (Per item)......ccveceeeeeeeeereeereeereecreeveennens $10.00
ACH File Upload.......cccoveevieeeereeieceeceecreecre e $20.00
Account Servicing:

Accounts Closed within

180 days of OPENING......cceevvevevereerirereee e $25.00
Account Activity Printout .......cceeveeereveverevereceeereeeveenne. $5.00
Account Reconciliation .......c.ceecvvvevviveveveveeeneennniennnnnnns $25.00
Account Verification Letter.....ccooeveeivceeeeeiiieieceieens $15.00

Dormant Deposit Accounts
(after 12 months-excluding savings accounts)

Monthly Statements Cycle.........oovreeerennreerereenns $25.00

Quarterly Statements .........cceoveveineieveine e $75.00
Dormant Savings Accounts (after 24 months)

Monthly Statements Cycle..........oooeveevereenerereeererenns $25.00

Quarterly Statements Cycle......ccccevreeeeceerecvennnen $75.00
Duplicate Statement (without checks)....................... $10.00
Business DDA Checking

Printed Statement Cycle FEe .....ccccvvevvevirevecnriennn. $6.95
SWEEP LOAN PlUS..c.vievieiicieicteeereeeeeteecte et $100.00
ZBA Account (sub and master).......ccccceeeveeeecnneeenen. $25.00

**NSF/Check Charge applies to overdrafts created by check,
in-person withdrawal, or other electronic means. Excludes one
time Point of Sale (POS) and ATM transactions.



